Department of Health

ERIN RACHEL MOORE

License Number: PA9111310

Data As Of 3/3/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue Date
Address of Record

Controlled Substance Prescriber

Physician Assistant
PA9111310
Clear/Active
Prescribing

1/31/2028

06/06/2018

1 Tampa General Circle

TAMPA, FL 33606
No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
License Date

137738 10/01/2023

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Name Relationship

ABRAHAMS, MICHAEL SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ABRAHAMSEN, NADIA

AKKASHIAN, MICHAEL BERNARD

ALDEEN, AMER Z

ALFONSO, ADALBERTO JR

AMATEA, JOHN M

ANCHETA, JOEY SALDANA MD

ANDERSON, JONATHAN OSBORNE

AREGOOD, JENNIFER JOY

ARREDONDO, COREY CUMBIE

ASHER, CHARLES

ATEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE

ATLAS, YELENA

BARBERA, ANDREW ROBERT

BEACH, KEVIN RICHARD

BERGMAN, JEFFERY JOSEPH

BHISITKUL, DONNA MARIE

BLIND, FRED JOSEPH

BRAR, SARDUL SINGH MD

BROWN, RICHARD

BURKEY, MARISA LIANA

BUTZ, ABRAHAM F

CARMAN, MATTHEW WILLIAM

CHUNG, CHARLES R

COKER, PHILLIP RYAN

CRANK, RICHARD LEE JR

DE LOS SANTOS, JESSE

DELEON, JASON

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

108847

113464

134734

122516

111903

72598

111888

116318

85016

127859

109582

149603

144387

107000

11615

70258

99282

48371

132286

106073

102668

99548

99441

122260

10553

112913

122537

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

01/10/2023

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

10/10/2020

12/06/2018

09/01/2023

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

02/13/2019



Name
DUBEY, JESSE VINCENT

ESCOWITZ, HAL ETHAN

FAWSETT, CHARLES ROBINSON I

FISHER, ROSE MARIE

GILLESPIE, RITA MARGARET MARY

GLUECK, JESSE

GUGGINO, STEVEN ANTHONY MD

HABER, TODD SETH

HEAD, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER

JOHN, TESHY VARUGHESE

KARP, JULIANA

LASSETER, MEGAN LEIGH MD

LINDENBLAD, ERIC HAMILTON

LONGO, JENNIFER ANN

MARICHAL, JOSE L MD

MCFARLAND, MICHAEL SCOTT

MCGLINN, SEAN PATRICK D O

MCKEE, KRISTIN CORY

MELTON, JAMES DAVID I

MEMON, SUMERA HAROON

MISDARY, JOHN SARATIAL MD

OLDANO, KAREN THOMAS

OLSON, CHRISTOPHER EARL

PATEL, TEJAS

PAYOR, AUSTIN DANIEL

PIGMAN, EDWIN CARY MD

REDDEN, DANYELLE ANN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

13099

81690

112904

6698

13077

136392

83061

57935

122748

125364

64823

109910

43429

113332

21830

99023

9846

12083

52100

11668

111957

6570

91253

13790

10925

66985

110215

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

02/13/2019

11/10/2020

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

01/15/2019

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

11/05/2019

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

04/19/2019

11/10/2020

01/10/2023

12/06/2018



Name
REEBER, CLIFF BENJAMIN

REGAN, TIMOTHY JOHN

REINHARDT, NEIL CHRISTOPHER

REYNOLDS, KYLE

RODGERS, CHRISTOPHER NEILTON

MD
RODRIGUEZ, VASHUN APONTE

RODRIGUEZ, ZUHEILY CHRISTINE

ROLA, ALEXANDER

SALAZAR, MANUEL MAURICIO

SAMUEL, PETER AIAD

SANTIAGO, RAFAEL

SCHILLINGER, MATTHEW

SCOTT, DAVID

SMITH, DAVID JAMES

SPENCER, ANDREW JOSEPH

SUEN, ANDREA CATHERINE

TAVERAS, ANABELLE NATALIA

TICKETT, SHELLEY SMITH

TIRHEIMER, WENZEL Il

VISRAM, FARID NIZARALI

VU, CHRISTOPHER HUY

VYTYKAC, ADAM

WAN, ERIC KUO HSUAN

WEBSTER, MAUREEN MICHELLE

WEEKS, SCOTT ROBERT

WEIN, DAVID ABRAHAM

YICK, ANDREW VAN

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

73869

94162

69496

18684

99231

104068

124014

8833

36859

132116

90335

9191

143679

9167

122767

116964

148550

90313

83294

95308

109654

115497

92490

76488

8388

99292

109669

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

11/05/2019

01/10/2023

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

04/19/2019

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

01/10/2023

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

01/10/2023

12/06/2018

04/19/2019

01/15/2019

11/01/2022

12/06/2018

01/19/2023

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

01/16/2024

12/06/2018



Name Relationship

ZACHARIAH, ANISH BABU M D SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

ZAHN, ELISE JOY SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

ZAYAS MALDONADO, DAY ONILL SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective
License Date
101413 11/05/2019

7897 12/06/2018

131573 01/10/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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