



ERIN RACHEL MOORE

License Number: PA9111310

Data As Of 4/20/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9111310
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	06/06/2018
Address of Record	1 Tampa General Circle TAMPA, FL 33606
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ABRAHAMS, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137738 10/01/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABRAHAMSEN, NADIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108847	12/06/2018
AKKASHIAN, MICHAEL BERNARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113464	12/06/2018
ALDEEN, AMER Z	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134734	01/10/2023
ALFONSO, ADALBERTO JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122516	12/06/2018
AMATEA, JOHN M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111903	12/06/2018
ANCHETA, JOEY SALDANA MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72598	12/06/2018
ANDERSON, JONATHAN OSBORNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111888	12/06/2018
AREGOOD, JENNIFER JOY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116318	12/06/2018
ARREDONDO, COREY CUMBIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85016	12/06/2018
ASHER, CHARLES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127859	01/10/2023
ATEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109582	01/10/2023
ATLAS, YELENA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149603	01/10/2023
BARBERA, ANDREW ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144387	10/10/2020
BEACH, KEVIN RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107000	12/06/2018
BEAU, JULLIAN STANLEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140858	04/15/2026
BERGMAN, JEFFERY JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11615	09/01/2023
BHISITKUL, DONNA MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70258	12/06/2018
BLIND, FRED JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99282	12/06/2018
BRAR, SARDUL SINGH MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	48371	12/06/2018
BRESLIN, ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158385	04/17/2026
BROWN, RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132286	12/06/2018
BURKEY, MARISA LIANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106073	12/06/2018
BUTZ, ABRAHAM F	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102668	12/06/2018
CARMAN, MATTHEW WILLIAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99548	12/06/2018
CHUNG, CHARLES R	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99441	12/06/2018
COKER, PHILLIP RYAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122260	12/06/2018
CRANK, RICHARD LEE JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10553	12/06/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
DE LOS SANTOS, JESSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112913	12/06/2018
DEAN EVANS, DIANA JOSEPHINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144761	03/25/2026
DELEON, JASON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122537	02/13/2019
DEPALMA, DARREN J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101232	03/23/2026
DERR, CHARLOTTE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85340	03/23/2026
DUBEY, JESSE VINCENT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13099	12/06/2018
ESCOWITZ, HAL ETHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81690	12/06/2018
FAWSETT, CHARLES ROBINSON II	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112904	12/06/2018
FISHER, ROSE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6698	12/06/2018
GILLEN, JAMES P MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100819	03/23/2026
GILLESPIE, RITA MARGARET MARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13077	02/13/2019
GLUECK, JESSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136392	11/10/2020
GUGGINO, STEVEN ANTHONY MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83061	12/06/2018
HABER, TODD SETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	57935	12/06/2018
HAUGHEY, JOHN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126548	03/25/2026
HEAD, BRIAN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122748	12/06/2018
HOWARD, CORY CHARTRANT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155860	03/29/2026
HUNT-HEINZEN, ELYSE MICHELE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153554	02/28/2026
JOHN, TESHY VARUGHESE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125364	01/15/2019
KARP, JULIANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64823	12/06/2018
KIEL, JOHN MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15506	03/26/2026
LASSETER CARMAN, MEGAN LEIGH MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109910	12/06/2018
LINDENBLAD, ERIC HAMILTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	43429	12/06/2018
LONGO, JENNIFER ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113332	11/05/2019
MARICHAL, JOSE L MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	21830	12/06/2018
MBOM, DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167354	03/29/2026
MCFARLAND, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99023	12/06/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
MCGLINN, SEAN PATRICK D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9846	12/06/2018
MCKEE, KRISTIN CORY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12083	12/06/2018
MELTON, JAMES DAVID III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	52100	12/06/2018
MEMON, SUMERA HAROON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11668	12/06/2018
MISDARY, JOHN SARATIAL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111957	12/06/2018
OLDANO, KAREN THOMAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6570	12/06/2018
OLSON, CHRISTOPHER EARL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91253	12/06/2018
PATEL, TEJAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13790	04/19/2019
PAYOR, AUSTIN DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10925	11/10/2020
PIGMAN, EDWIN CARY MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66985	01/10/2023
REDDEN, DANYELLE ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110215	12/06/2018
REEBER, CLIFF BENJAMIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73869	12/06/2018
REGAN, TIMOTHY JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94162	12/06/2018
REINHARDT, NEIL CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69496	11/05/2019
REYNOLDS, KYLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18684	01/10/2023
RODGERS, CHRISTOPHER NEILTON MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99231	12/06/2018
RODRIGUEZ, VASHUN APONTE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104068	12/06/2018
RODRIGUEZ, ZUHEILY CHRISTINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124014	04/19/2019
ROLA, ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8833	12/06/2018
SALAZAR, MANUEL MAURICIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	36859	12/06/2018
SAMUEL, PETER AIAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132116	01/10/2023
SANTIAGO RIVERA, VERONICA ALEXANDRA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135678	04/02/2026
SANTIAGO, RAFAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90335	12/06/2018
SCHILLINGER, MATTHEW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9191	12/06/2018
SCOTT, DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143679	01/10/2023
SMITH, DAVID JAMES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9167	12/06/2018
SPENCER, ANDREW JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122767	04/19/2019

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
SUEN, ANDREA CATHERINE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116964	01/15/2019
TAVERAS, ANABELLE NATALIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148550	11/01/2022
TICKETT, SHELLEY SMITH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90313	12/06/2018
TIRHEIMER, WENZEL III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83294	01/19/2023
VISRAM, FARID NIZARALI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95308	12/06/2018
VU, CHRISTOPHER HUY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109654	12/06/2018
VYTYKAC, ADAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115497	12/06/2018
WAN, ERIC KUO HSUAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92490	12/06/2018
WEBSTER, MAUREEN MICHELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76488	12/06/2018
WEEKS, SCOTT ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8388	12/06/2018
WEIN, DAVID ABRAHAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99292	01/16/2024
WEINSTEIN, ERIC STEVEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162727	03/27/2026
WILSON, JASON WAYNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105890	03/27/2026
YICK, ANDREW VAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109669	12/06/2018
ZACHARIAH, ANISH BABU M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101413	11/05/2019
ZAHN, ELISE JOY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7897	12/06/2018
ZAYAS MALDONADO, DAY ONILL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131573	01/10/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.